

H-SEASIA: Linking Scholars of Southeast Asia
Dr. Eric C. Thompson
Department of Sociology
National University of Singapore

Presentation for the
Pacific Neighborhood Consortium Annual Conference 2003
November 7-9, 2003
Bangkok, Thailand

Table1: Subscribers to H-SEASIA by Country

Country	Subscribers	% of List	Cumulative %
USA	254	39.08%	39.08%
Australia	85	13.08%	52.15%
Singapore	62	9.54%	61.69%
Japan	39	6.00%	67.69%
Great Britain	31	4.77%	72.46%
Canada	23	3.54%	76.00%
Germany	21	3.23%	79.23%
Netherlands	18	2.77%	82.00%
Thailand	17	2.62%	84.62%
France	11	1.69%	86.31%
Hong Kong	11	1.69%	88.00%
Malaysia	11	1.69%	89.69%
Denmark	8	1.23%	90.92%
Indonesia	8	1.23%	92.15%
20 Others	51	7.85%	100.00%
Total	650		

Table 2: Southeast Asia Based Subscribers to H-SEASIA

SEA Countries	Subscribers	Percent of List
Singapore	62	9.54%
Thailand	17	2.62%
Malaysia	11	1.69%
Indonesia	8	1.23%
Philippines	6	0.92%
Brunei	4	0.62%
Viet Nam	3	0.46%

**Table 3: Sent Email, Regional Level,
US-based SEAsia Specialists**

The following table indicates the percentage of specialists who sent email to the regions, in rank order from highest to lowest frequency for All Respondents who use email (n = 130); also shown are the percentages for:

Region (Email to...)	All Respondents	Mainland Specialists	Island 1 Specialists	Island 2 Specialists
SEAsia	93.8%	98.0%	94.3%	91.5%
Europe	83.1%	82.4%	82.9%	85.1%
SEA Main	83.1%	96.1%	58.6%	53.2%
SEAsia2	82.6% *	84.3%	81.4%	78.7%
SEA Island	73.8%	72.5%	94.3%	91.5%
East Asia	59.2%	58.8%	61.4%	55.3%

(*Includes only respondents with a country specialization; n=121)

(Island 1 Specialists = Specialists in Indonesia, Malaysia, Singapore, Philippines)

(Island 2 Specialists = Specialists in Indonesia, Malaysia, Singapore)

**Table 4: Sent Email, Country Level,
US-based SEAsia Specialists**

The following table indicates the percentage of specialists who sent email to the countries, in rank order from highest to lowest frequency for All Respondents:

Country (Email to...)	All Resp.	Non-country Specialist	Mainland Specialist	Island 1 Spclist	Island 2 Spclist
Australia	70.0%	69.4%	66.7%	71.4%	72.3%
Thailand	63.8%	54.3%	82.4%	50.0%	48.9%
Sing.	59.2%	58.1%	56.9%	61.4%	66.0%
Indon.	57.7%	41.7%	43.1%	70.0%	80.9%
Phil.	41.5%	27.6%	21.6%	55.7%	34.0%
Other SEAsia	40.8%	35.5%	52.9%	32.9%	29.8%
Vietnam	39.2%	34.3%	60.8%	24.3%	21.3%
Malaysia	36.9%	33.3%	29.4%	41.4%	51.1%

(*Includes only respondents with a country specialization; n shown by row)
 (Island 1 Specialists = Specialists in Indonesia, Malaysia, Singapore, Philippines)
 (Island 2 Specialists = Specialists in Indonesia, Malaysia, Singapore)